
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 
CONTRACT WITH COUNTY OF PLACER FOR BOOKING AND 
JAIL SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada County provides certain booking and jail services to Placer County 

under an Agreement set to expire on June 30, 2018; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was first executed on June 13, 2017, per Resolution 17-253; 

and 
 
WHEREAS, Nevada County and Placer County desire to extend their contract for another 

year; and 
 
WHEREAS, this first amendment would increase the annual reimbursement for Fiscal 

Year 18/19 from $433,590 to $446,598. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to 
execute, on behalf of Nevada County, a first Amendment to an Agreement for Booking and Jail 
Services between Nevada County and Placer County, extending the Agreement for an additional 
year and increasing annual reimbursement rate to Nevada County, from $433,590 to $446,598.  
The first Amendment will extend the Agreement for the term of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. 

 
Funding:  Revenue deposited in 0101 20304 154 4261 452191. 


